

## **COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD**

Round North, Thrissur – 680 001

PH: 0484-2331124 E-mail. admin @cochindevaswomboard.org

No. CS. 11212/2024

## Dated. 03/09/2024

## **INVITATION FOR QUOTATION**

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed firms for CCTV installation, which includes supply of items required for fixing 6 no's CCTV cameras and its installation work at B2 (1) Quarters under Cochin Devaswom Board Thrissur.

The rate/amount (include GST) for supply of items shall be quoted as per the following.

Sl	Item Description	Unit	Quantity
No.			
1.	2 MP IP camera (Hikvision/Dahua)	Nos	06
2.	8 Channel NVR upto 8 MP 2 SATA	Nos	01
	Hikvision/Dahua		
3.	8 Port POE Switch	Nos	01
4.	Harddisk 4 TB (Toshiba/WD)	Nos	01
5.	RJ45 Connector	Nos	18
6.	Cat 6 Cable (D-Link) and Cabling	Mention per meter	
	(including pipe fittings)	Charge	
7.	6 Way PDU	Nos.	01
8	6 U network rack	Nos.	01
9.	22" Monitor	Nos.	01
10.	Outdoor Waterproof Box & shield	Nos.	05
11.	UPS (Power Backup minimum 1Hr)	Nos.	01

Installation charges or any other additional charges if any should be mentioned in the quotation.

The sealed quotations must be delivered before 2<u>.00 PM on 10<sup>th</sup></u> <u>September 2024</u> at Cochin Devaswom Board office, Round North, Thrissur-1 and the quotations will be opened on the same day at 2.30 P.M The quotations should be submitted along with a DD/cheque for Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) in favour of The Devaswom Commissioner Cochin Devaswom Board payable at Thrissur towards the Security Deposit.

The sealed quotation shall be superscribed as "Quotation for the CCTV installation at B2 (1) Quarters under Cochin Devaswom Board Thrissur" and should be addressed to The Devaswom Commissioner Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur. Cochin Devaswom Board reserves the right to cancel/withdraw/modify fully or partially the 'Invitation for quotation' or to reject one or all of the bids without assigning any reason and shall bear no liability whatsoever consequent upon such a decision.

Sd\-Devaswom Commissioner Cochin Devaswom Board Thrissur